13M™ Multimedia Projector MP7760© 3M IPC 2000
MP7760 Multimedia Projector
Operator’s Guide
MP7630 Projecteur multimédia Guide de l'opérateur
MP7630 Multimedia-Projektor Benutzerhandbuch
Proyector de Multimedia MP7630 Manual del Usuario
MP7630 Proiettore Multimediale Manuale dell'operatore
MP7630 Bruksanvisning för multimediaprojektor

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
3M™ Multimedia Projector MP776030 © 3M IPC 2000
8-3. How to Order
Please order these parts through your dealer, or contact 3M Customer Service at the following number:
• In U.S. or Canada:  1-800-328-1371
• In other locations, contact your local 3M Sales office.
Section 8: Product Specifications
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
313M™ Multimedia Projector MP7760© 3M IPC 2000
Appendix
A-1. Power Cord Sets
A standard power cord set (US, UK, or European) will be included with each MP7760. If you need a special
power cord set, contact your local 3M authorized dealer. The power cords must be in accordance with the
regional and corresponding national safety regulations and be properly approved. Examples of these power
cords are shown below.
North America
UL Listed  CSA
Certified
15A 125VAC
Germany,
Netherlands,
Spain, France, Greece
VDE Certified
10A 250VAC
Great Britain
AUSTA Certified
13A 250VAC
Italy
IMQ or BASEC
Certified
10A 250VAC
Switzerland
SEV Certified
10A 250VAC
Australian
SAA Certified
10A 250VAC
Denmark
Complies with Danish
Standard
6/10A 250VAC
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
3M™ Multimedia Projector MP776032 © 3M IPC 2000
Appendix
A-2. Factory Default Settings
The factory default settings of the projector can be restored by pressing Enter/Source and Menu simulta-
neously on the control panel when switching on the main power switch of the projector and pressing the
Standby button afterward.
The projector will start immediately and the message “Parameter factory settings restored” will display in the
starting screen to indicate the default settings are reset.
If you have selected another menu language as the default language (instead of English), you’ll have to select
your menu language again.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
333M™ Multimedia Projector MP7760© 3M IPC 2000
Appendix
A-3. Example of Computer Signals
Table of the predefined Data modes:
emaNedoMataD